Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1017	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Alan Fisher, Hiu Kwan Hui and Stuart Harvey Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: One World Enterprises, Ltd. Internal Address: JUN 1 2001
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	707 Nan Fung Commerical Centre Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	19 Lam Lok Street
OtherApril 27, 2001	Kowloon Bay Hong City:State:_KongZip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📝 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/137,514	
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🗾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1133 Avenue of America Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3415
New York City:State:_New York Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark Montague June 8, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000284 29137514 01 FC:581

40.00 PP

PATENT

REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Gary Alan FISHER, Hiu Kwan HUI and Stuart Harvey Lee

being the inventors of certain improvements in

PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT

for which we filed U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/137,514, filed February 22, 2001, hereby assign unto

OneWorld Enterprises, Ltd.

a limited liability company incorporated in Hong Kong and having a principal place of business at 707 Nan Fung Commercial Centre, 19 Lam Lok Street, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and any regular U.S. patent application thereof, any PCT application thereof, National Phase applications in all countries, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries; said invention, applications and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have each hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: 27 Pon 2001

Date: 27 April 2001

Date: $26 \cdot Apr$, 2001

Date: 26, 10, 2001

Gary Alan FISHER

Witness

Hiu Kwan HUI

Witness

PAG/DAG/24282/04/45548/.1

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT

Date: <u>04 129</u>, 2001

Date: 204 29 , 2001

Stuart Harvey

Witness

DXO/DXO/24282/04/455487.1

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 011886 FRAME: 0100